

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2125, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 22, line 27, delete "amount" and after "290.0121" insert ", paragraph (a),"

1.3 Page 30, line 30, delete "2018" and insert "2017"

1.4 Page 31, line 16, delete "2018" and insert "2017"

1.5 Page 43, delete section 61

1.6 Page 44, delete section 62

1.7 Page 117, delete lines 28 to 30 and insert:

1.8 "(k) The purpose of the exemptions in sections 18 and 21 is to decrease construction  
1.9 and maintenance costs for the new Lake of the Woods International Arena facility in  
1.10 Baudette, Minnesota. The goal of the arena is to increase access for youth and all residents  
1.11 of Lake of the Woods County to safe, accessible, and affordable recreational opportunities.  
1.12 Based on the new facility, people with disabilities and those from low-income situations  
1.13 can more fully participate in events and activities promoting community engagement and  
1.14 healthy living."

1.15 Page 125, lines 31 to 32, delete ", on taxpayers located in counties that contain a soil  
1.16 and water conservation district"

1.17 Page 126, lines 2 to 3, delete ", on taxpayers located in counties that contain a soil and  
1.18 water conservation district"

1.19 Page 126, lines 6 to 7, delete ", on taxpayers located in counties that contain a soil and  
1.20 water conservation district"

1.21 Page 126, lines 9 to 10, delete ", on taxpayers located in counties that contain a soil and  
1.22 water conservation district"

- 2.1 Page 225, line 27, delete "Bonds issued for these" and insert "For purposes of this  
2.2 paragraph, "project" means any project described in subdivision 2, notwithstanding section  
2.3 373.40, subdivision 1, paragraph (b)."
- 2.4 Page 225, delete line 28
- 2.5 Page 236, line 5, delete everything after "terminates" and insert "25 years after it first  
2.6 meets."
- 2.7 Page 236, delete lines 6 and 7
- 2.8 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.9 Amend the title accordingly